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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ARENDIS.A.R.L., )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

V. ) C.A. No. 13-919-LPS
)

GOOGLE LIC; ) Original Version Filed: March 5, 2021
) Public Version Filed: March 11, 2021

Defendants. )
)

PLAINTIFF’S OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO EXCLUDE

PORTIONS OF DR. MARTIN RINARD’S EXPERT REPORT

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP

OfCounsel: Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721)
Seth Ard Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369)
Beatrice Franklin 1000 West Street, Suite 1501
Max Straus Wilmington, DE 19801
SUSMAN GODFREY, LLP (302) 652-8400
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32°4 Floor nbelgam@skjlaw.com
New York, NY 10019 eormerod@skjlaw.com
sard@susmangodfrey.com
bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com Attorneysfor PlaintiffArendi S.A.R.L.
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com

John Lahad

Ibituroko-Emi Lawson

Burton DeWitt

Robert Travis Korman

Brenda Adimora

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77002-5096

jlahad@susmangodfrey.com
elawson@susmangodfrey.com
bdewitt@susmangodfrey.com
tkorman@susmangodfrey.com
badimora@susmangodfrey.com

Kalpana Srinivasan
1900 Avenueofthe Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90067
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com
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Kemper Diehl  
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Dated: March 5, 2021 

  

Case 1:13-cv-00919-LPS   Document 314   Filed 03/11/21   Page 2 of 17 PageID #: 31216Case 1:13-cv-00919-JLH   Document 436-1   Filed 02/09/23   Page 5 of 63 PageID #: 47905

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


